in accordance with
i AMO?2

Insalvency (England &
Weles) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

%8

g B g
Companies House

A

02/10/2019 #214
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Companyrumber [0 [0 [5 [4 [5[5[2[6

= Filling in this form

Company name in full | Efite Auto Centres (Derby) Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals

|

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Dean Anthony

Surname Nelson
Administrator’s address
Building name/number | St Helens House
Street [ King Street

Post town | Derby

County/Region |

i ([D[E] [3]ElEl

Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Ful forename(s) | Nicholas Charles Osborn © Use the secton o tf us about
Surname | Lee anather administratar
I Administrator’s address e
Buiiding name/number ‘ 158 Edmund Street 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ another admimstrator
Post town ’ Birmingham
County/Region ’
Postcode ! Bl 3 21 H B
Country |

04/17 Version 10




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

{ have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date Bl Tols lolile

m Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date S e O

u Sign and date

Administrator’s Signature 0 YTl

Signature

»
A\
Signature date l?,? Wl? !?F?’T'g

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Kieran Marshall

E Where to send

Company name

Smith Cooper

Address

St Helens House

‘ King Street
|

Past town

Derby

ounty/Reqion

= DpEN[ 3EE]

Lountry

DX

Telephane

01332 332021
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compamies House

04/17 Version 10




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Mama Sfo ey LrPLrdr y N ner
‘.:i”e AL f.\»':.‘l"‘h‘:’.,i ’?e'f;"’ L "9‘:1 ');_:4552:

‘e eV L PN Ve tle=tg
High Court ¢f Justice. The Businass and Propearty Courts of 5541

England and Walas

Statement as to the affairs of

1

Eirte Autc Centras {Derby) Limitad
Sinfin Central Business Park

Sinfin Lane

Derby

DE24 $GL

on tha 20 August 2019, tne date that the company entered adminisiration.

Statement of Truth

I beiieve the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, rue and complete statement of the
afigirs of the above named company as at 20 August 2019 the date that the company entered
administration.

Full Name Ai\f{)f v LQ:.(/Jé 7
Signed A @)U\\) &

Dated 27 (S == F/r (ZO ) 6( )



Elite Auto Centres (Derby) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

tstimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

b £
Assefs subject to fixed charge:
Assels subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assetfs:
Plant, Machinery and Equipment 2.980.00 8.691 00
Maotor Vehicles 450.00 100.00
Stock 1,378.00 561,00
Book Bebts - Workshop 6,328.00 5.02%.00
Book Debts - Mobile Business 2707700 20,308.00
Cash ar 8znk 3.275.00 3,275.00
Cashin Hand 971.00 %71.00
Estimated total assets available for preterenhal creditors 38,935.00
Sigraiore £-1 ~—>i‘_:_0®ﬁ€_>_ Date _(2_-7 Siﬁ ! C‘



Elite Auto Centres {Derby} Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 August 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
- £
Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 38,935.00
Liabilities
Praeferential Creditors:-
Accrued Haoliday Pay (Count=4) 2,534 C0
Arrears of Wages [Count=4) 3.200.00
5,734.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preterentiai creditors 33,201 GO
Debfs secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Seotember 2003 Floahng Charge Creditors
NIL
33.201.00
Estmated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to camry forward] NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 33,201.00
Debis secured by floating charges post 14 Septembar 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 33,201.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabte (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 33,201.00
unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifal o floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 14,471.00
Pay in Lieu of Notice(Count=4) 2,146.00
Derby City Council 31,914.00
Redundancy Pay[Count=4) 831.60
Arrears of Wageas and Holiday Pay[Couni=4) 1.646.00
HM Revenue and Customs {VAT) 40,641.00
HM Revenue ond Customs (PAYE) 31,115.00
122,764.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {89.563.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (89,563.00)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (B9,663.00)

Signaturs [kt \O"'_‘Q E—i B Dcﬁe,_-e"ga‘_m;lz_ S €P’7

'q



AT 0 oy L

a0 G104 BA DS Rl

ey | =boyg

Sinjoubig

g9°0vL'8Ll Buppjo] samu3 ¢

05°¢8 ATE 136G Agiag 8100 SAIDW IS 'asnOH JNOTY 8y 1IN0 s2j0usIBOW 2aysAqQiag uByinos 008D

00 ¥ &S 440 £1 31 "SMYSISSa0Ia | "ADIGMOW UOSW 'PROY WDYBUIION "YIDJ SsaUIsNg DI pon sBupioH 2in0 10jow ablsaly 00dD
271 841N 'BUA]

00GILIE Lodn 2IS0OMBN “UDIUBQBUOT ‘MBIA D4 UOJUBY ‘BSNOH YHOMNIDM 70ZEJE LUCOY SLUOISNT) % SNUBASY W H {OHD
ONe

SE POV LMN ‘UOPUQOT ‘pPDOY UOISNT 9g7 "19M0O] UQISNT 100K PIE SaliUNDAaS g ADUSA|OSU| SLUOJSNT) '§ SNUSADY W H 00HD

RS- SN XSz 130 "AQIa(] 'PROY UOPUOT "YIDJ 3|I0PUOXDS 'Z Jun AQag 450 009D

£8' 1251 MNE §30 "SiusAcuad] "Aaidly 'PooY wogjop Uiy "8snoy uap3 BN $31DS D1A] UsP3 003D
S47 13Q ‘Aqiaq 'ja4s uolbiodion

05 ClsLE "BSNOH {1I2UNGD BY| '9jnIofnal] se2Inosay SinljodioD Juswipnda] aouDuL| 1DUNoD AD AQiag 004D

077Ut ¥NO 7$Y 101809 sAifild 1S 'POOY DUOIOIA /1-91 salddng QJA] [DUCHDWSIU| R Yshug 001210

3 ssaIppvy SUWIDN Aay

sioppa1) Aubdwiod - g
pajwit (Aqiaq) sajjuad ojny ayi3
18doo)) yyuwsg



A nbiney
¢ - I
Q00 ka0 40 RN

m;\..w X\ Snjonbig

k

0ol Buy oo sapug AupIo |

000 non 0ol 00 ADIO oUDY LBIIDQ W 000H

dp pajpD aInysJed  s3IDYS anjoA
Wy Ibjo]  dn paiba O ‘ON jpumiwoN  adA] ssalppy SWON Aay

siapjoyaioys - D
pajiun (Aqiaqg) sajua) ojny 33
ladood ypurs



